Horseshoe Bend

Usage and Chlorine Report
Upper Pump Station

Upper Prs

cl2

cl2

Dec.-19

Date

Lvl.

Ground
v,

bs.

Use

T1/3072019 |

91

I ores]

48.0

90

"12/2/2019

50.0

89

127372015

49.0

88

12/4/2019. |.

" 47.0

8

713/5/2019

48.0

84

12/6/2019

50.0

12/7/7008 |

49.0

82

""" 12/8/2019

510

12/9/2019

50.0

79

'12/10/2019 |

48.0

.| o] oo} e vl | >l

77

- 47.0

450

371373018 |

48.0

12/1472019 |

290

"12/15/2018 |

50.0

51.0°

==l 2z = = 7] 23] 2 2l 2| 2| 2l 2l

4.0

290

N froFead vof s o e IR [ TR T ENT S B2

"510

510

540

13722)2018 |

52.0

13/75/2019 .

T12/34/2009 1]

12/25/2019 |

12/26/2019 |

12/27{2019 §

1272872019 |

[ 02/55/2015

112/30/2019_

Total

Ave

1.29

Tl

2.08

Min.

0.81

Amg/l_

Operator:.

" Operafor:

Operator:



Horseshoe Bend Dec-19
Usage and Chlorine Report

Lower Pump Station

Date | Gr.Stor. § cl2lbs. | cl2Use ;a!"clz Res) ~ BY

11/30/2019 | 20 b omgh I

AR [ 150 | 18 | 2| tu |_med | we

T 16 T TR |

Dpfo | 130 | 17

mg/l 1 MmP

127372019 _.
12/4/201 13

| T2/15/2010]

112/16/2019

112/17/2019 §

127182019
$12/19/2019
i'!12/20/20'19 '

712/21/2019 |

12/22/2019

12/23/2019

12/24/2019

12/25/2019;

["12/26/2019

(1272772019l 160 i 134

1 12/28/20491 17.0 134

12/29/2019] 150 .f 134

12/30/2016] 170 I 133 1_ BN T

Total = §
Ave
Max.
‘Min. |

Operator: Operator:

Operator.




Upper System Well Usage Worksheet Dec.-19

Daily Deily %

Date Weilh2 Usags Well4#3 Usage Well#4 Usage Well#s Usage Weilds Usage Total Capacity
20468 [ x1000 676 %1000 4365 Mu0oB. . BO4E X100D iy X1000

12/1/2018 | 29485 T i 676 ﬁ) 4365 "F oG ] goss 9.0
12/2/2018 - 676 | . 00 — 43g5 0.0 8063 20
12/3/2019 T 676 .k . G0 - 'R35% oo 'V so7a | 110
12/4/2019 676 0.0 G
12/5/2019 € 60
12/6/2019
12/7/2019
12/8/2019
12/9/2019
12/10/2019
121142019
12/12/2019
12/13/2015
12/14/2019
12/15/2012
12/16/2019
12/17/2019
12/18/2019
12/18/2019
12/20/2019
12/21/2018
12/22/2019
12/23/2019
12/24/2018
12/25/2019
12/26/201%
12/27/2018
12/28/2016
12/29/2018
12/30/201%

Total

Averapge

Maximum




I

Date

12/1/2019
12/2/2019
12/3/2019
12/4/2019
12/5/2019
12/6/2019
12/7/2019
12/8/2019
12/9/2019
12/10/2019
12/11/2019
12/12/2019
12/ 13/ 2019
12/14/2019
12/15/2019
12/16/2019
12/17/2019
12/18/2019
12/19/2019
12/20/2019
12/21/2019
12/22/2019
12/23/2019
12/24/2019
12/25/2019
12/26/2019
12/27/2019
12/28/2019
12/29/2019
12/30/2019

Tota!
Average

Maximum

Lower System Well Usage Worksheet Dec.-19 All Wells
Dally Daily %

well#1 Usang Wwell#9 Usage Well#10 Usage Total Capacity
4365. [ xioo0 | 5194 X1000 18595 X1000 X1000

4365 0.0 ~ 5194 . 0.0 18621 26.0 26.0

4365 L 0.0 Tsioa 100 18659 1 1 380

4365 | 5194 J . 00 | 18682 1 230

4365 Si158  f- 00 | ahiiz 30,0

14365 i 0| 29.0

4365 5194 "0.0 80 |

4365 | 29.0
4365 0.

4365 00

4365 .

4365

4365 .00
4365 0.0
4365

a3

4365

0.0

47.74%.

0.0

65.97% .
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Horseshoe Bend Chiorme Resmiuais

— — —= =]
Date Location Res. mg[ Date ' "L&atfon __
127172018 | 7212Hs8 Trail | 128 | ma/l | 12/1/2018 1 106 Mohawk
| 12/2/2018 305 Lipan 1.09 | mg/l | 12/2/2018° 7034 River Trail
12/3/2019 302Chavez | 120 | mg/i | 12/3/2018 7 .  7001Brazos
12/4/2019 7212 fiSB Trall 1.08 | mg/l . 12/4/2019
12/5/2019 | | 30slipan _ | 136 | me/t] 12/5/2019 _
_ 12/6/20u 302 Chavez 1.82 | mgft | 12/6/2019 TGGJ. Brazos o

4012 4 158 s 12/7/2019 | 108 Mohawk
Lz/s/zol © 305ipan 8/2019" 763;'4"RwerTran
" 42/9/2019.%  _ 302 Chavez . 7 1 ma/] 12/9/2019 7001 Srizos
112/10/2019 '721’2‘HSB‘TE-;;H' 28 | meh | 127107205 106 Mohawk
12/11/2019] . ' 114 | me/ | 12/11/2019% Htver |
'12/1372019 302 Chavez 72 |.me/t | 1271302019

'12/13/2018 7212 HSBTranE 0.78 § mght ",12;13/2019 ]

12/14/2018% ..

-12/14/2019!

12/15/201__91 o

12/17/2003

12/18/2019

302 Chavei o

7212 HSB Trail Q

12/20/20187

305 Lipah

106 Mohawk

_703ARverTrail _ | 1

12/21/2013 - ) i

'302 Chavez

* 7001 Brazos

F 12/22/2019

__7212 H3B Trail i

12/23/2035

iz/aa/s0ig |

"12/25/2019,

Y 12/30/2019 3




MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
FOR OPERATING SYSTYMS THAT ARE USING GROUNDWATER SOURCES
OR ARE PURCHASING TREATED WATER FROM ANOTHER PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM

PUBLIC WATER

SYSTEM NAME Horseshoe Bend PWS ID No.; 1840002
REPORT FOR

THE MONTH OF: Dec.-19 NUMBER OF ACTIVE SERVICE

___ CONNECTIONS THIS MONTH: 435

[Pumpags to Distribtulon System.in Tiousend Gals.
E “H* * e o

i " ..!
A

(2) Direct from | (3) From Gnd. '[{#} Purchase  (5) Total  |(6) (7) Chlorine  |(8) Taste and  [(9) Fluoride i
: Wells | Storage ‘l'ﬂq;n Othera:f Pumpage |Disinfection ] Odor Gontral {Residuals "
Day of Month I} ¥ ..J" i
— —_ - . o5 — .
2 768 | a3t L
3 . Tos ] - ey
i .4. ....... = .—1‘07_ T .
5 — e [ :
T
i)

Total

By, D

wax. ' o
Min, : ] B _ ] . N

No. of Active Water Services (10) " 43 Chemical Analysis (11)

Dates and Results of Bacteriological Analyses (12) 12/14/2019 No Bacteria Found

Reservoirs or Tanks Cieaned (13) _ " Dead Ends Flushed (14)  See Attached

General Rewarks {15) Patterson Profasslona_!;_Ser'vices started aperating 7/3/2019

Submitted By (16) Mark Patterson - Certificate No. (17) WG0008888

FORM NO. H-3 All reports due by the 15t of the following month, 8/83
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APPENDIX G

TEMPORARY MANAGERS MONTHLY REPORT
Docket No. 2019-0923-UCR-E

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE THE TEXAS COMMISION ON
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Castle Water, Inc,

RN101283679

The following report relating to Horseshoe Bend Water Service for the period ending,i%uarg?] L2020,
The temporary manager was initiated on July 3, 2019 '

L Iuveitory ofAll Properly.

II. Business Transactions forthis Period.

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending Jamuavy; 31,2020 and include
(1) Batancg sheet, and (2) chedk register.

For this period, income from the sale of water services was received totaling $28,496.20.
Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of $13,369.74
695.40>

moow

This resulted in net operating capital remaining of §<-12

IL Status-of SystemAccouats.
IV. Bank statement is aftached.

V. Status of S¥stera Events

A. On July 3, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver.

V1. Customrer, Cogp[gim:ikccoiﬁ. In the month-6f January 2020, the following calls were received from
chatomers of Horseshoe Bend Water Service:
No. # (Itenii) _

Calls vegarding lowwater pressuse

Calls regarding nowater

Calls vegarding water line leaks

Calls regarding color.of water

Calls regayding sedimentin water

‘Callg iegarding wateiodor
- Other

—oooWwWoo

I

If yoir tiged additional information relating to Horseshoe Bend Water, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (803) 429-3008.

Respectfully submitted,

Mr. Mark Patterson, Temporary Manager
Horseshoe Bend Water

Attachments:  Financial Statements, period ending Janvary 31, 2020



Statement of Cash Flow

Temporary Manager for Horseshoe Bend Water
Month Ended January 31, 2020

Beginning Cash Balance — Horseshoe Bend $7,586.74
Water Service Billings § 28,496.20
Customer Deposits $ 000
Total Cash Receists $  36,082.94

Total Cash Available $ 36,082.94

Cash Disbursements
Service Charges -~ Bank $ 1950
Receivership Fees $
Checks $
Automobile Expense $
Office Supplies $
Postage & Delivery $
Utilities — Electric $
Operation & Maintenance $ 27,153.17
TCEQ/GCD Fees $ 0.0
Software $ 0.00
Credit Card Processing Fees  §  601.26
Well Repair $ 0.0
Lab Test Fees $  0.00
Property Taxes $ 0.00
Customer Deposit Reimb $ 0.00
Public Notice Posting $ 000
Customer NSF Fees $ 56.62
Total Disbursements $27,821.86

Net Receipt $8,261.08

Ending Cash Balance

$8,550.72
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 8/ oA
Registor: PWS Horseshoe Bend Water
From 01/01/2020 through 01/31/2020
Sorted by: Dale, Type, Number/Rel
Date Number Payee Account Memo Paymeni C _Depusit Balance
01/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 138.11 5,358.38
01/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste... Deposit X 545.66 5,904.04
01/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 155,40 6,059.44
01/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 955.59 7,015.03
01/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 709.11 7,724.14
01/02/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 379.55 8,103.69
01/02/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 125.00 8,228.69
01/03/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 1,906.83 10,135.52
01/03/2020 ACH Dehit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce Merchant # xxx... 53045 X 9,605.07
01/03/2020 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 11,10 X 9,593.97
01/04/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 368.99 9,962.96
01/05/2020 Horseshoe Bend. Syste...  Deposit X 377.64 10,340.60
01/05/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 1,041.02 11,381.62
01/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 102.95 11,484,57
01/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 131.57 11,616.14
01/06/2020 Hotseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit** X 67.54 11,683.68
01/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  01/02/2020 Pa.., 107.64 X 11,576.04
01/07/2020 Hotseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 86.43 11,662.47
01/08/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 221.23 11,883.70
01/08/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 487.13 12,370.83
01/08/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 180.18 12,551.01
01/08/2020 1028 PPS Opcration Expense Nov Services 10,0600.00 X 2,551.01
01/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 183.39 2,734.40
01/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 1,710.36 4,444.76
01/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 280.27 4,725.03
01/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 1,742.68 6,467.71
01/11/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 847.33 1,315.04
01/12/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 310.54 7,625.58
01/12/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 1,085.41 8,710.99
01/13/2020 Horseshoe Bend Sysle...  Deposil X 1,915.77 10,626.76
01/13/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 399.44 11,026.20
01/14/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 135.26 11,161.46
01/14/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 447.16 11,608.62
01/15/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 675.10 12,283.72
01/15/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 164.40 12,448.12
01/16/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 938.35 13,386.47
01/16/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 43.39 13,429.86
01/16/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste,..  Deposit X 7006.73 14,136.59
01/17/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 604.90 14,741.49
01/17/2020 Horseshoe Bend Systc...  Deposit X 451.08 15,192.57




PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC
Register: PWS Horseshue Bend Water
From 01/01/2020 through 01/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/18/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 286.64 15,479.21
01/19/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 339.00 15,818.21
01/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 42.42 15,860.63
01/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 317.93 16,178.56
01/21/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposil X 966.43 17,144.99
01/21/2020 ~split- Deposit X 100.00 17,244.99
01/21/2020 Horseshoe Bend Sysie...  Deposit X 132.99 17,377.98
01/21/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 38.23 17,416.21
01/22/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 42.42 17,458.63
01/22/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 362.79 17,821.42
01/23/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 176.26 17,997.68
01/23/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 282.30 18,279.08
01/23/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 641.75 18,921.73
01/24/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 448.99 19,370.72
01/24/2620 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Dgposit X 532,21 19,902.93
01/24/2020 1029 PPS Operation Expense Inv 3921 & 3969 17,153.17 X 2,749.76
01/25/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 2,140.39 4,890.15
01/26/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 41231 5,302.46
01/26/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste....  Deposit X 941.26 6,243.72
01/27/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 51.95 6,295.67
01/27/2020 -split- Deposit X 31236 6,608.03
01/27/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 661.10 7,269.13
0172772020 Customer Deposits Deposit X 50.00 7,319.13
01/27/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 4715 7,366.28
01/28/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 84.30 7.450.58
01/29/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 148.87 7,599.45
01/29/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 112,47 7,711.92
01/30/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 93.71 7,805.63
01/30/2020 Customer Deposits Deposit X 50.00 7,855.63
01/30/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit A 418.55 8,274.18
01/31/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 150.00 8,424.18
01/31/2020 Bank Service Charges Service Charge 1950 X 8,404.08

Page 2



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC

! Profit & Loss by Class
Accrual Basis January 2020
Horseshoe Bend TOTAL
Ordinary Income/Expense T
Ingoma:
Horpeshoe Bend System Sales . 28,300.16 28,300.16
Total Income ) 23:300.16 ' 28,::3'00.16
Exponse
Bank Service Charges 19:60. 19.50
Base Commerce - BALGH: 541.56
Operation Expense ey 27,153.17
Total Expense i 7422 2171422
Net Ordinary Income 585.94 585,94
Nat Income 585.94 5B5.04

Page 1




Patterson Professional Services
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Patterson Professional Services




PWS 1.D.#. 1840002

Water System Report Jan.-20

Prepared by:
Patterson Professional Services TCEQ Licence # WC0000111



Horseshoe Bend Jan.-20

Usage and Chlorine Report
Upper Pump Station

Upper Prs  Ground cl2 cl2
Date f vl g WL L J_Use L.
12/31/2019 | T ’
1/1/2020 10t 2 1.30
1/2/2020 CHE 2 123
1/3/2020 10 1 131
. 1/4/2020 11 1 1.87
1/5/2020 11 2 1.86
10 1 2.18
1 2.08
1 1.87
2 1.05
2 1.15
1 0.81
181
1.16
1.52
216
| "3716/2020 | 450 L 153
1/17/2020 | 440 2 1.40
. 1/18/2020 | 480 | 2 1.82
1 1/19/2020 47.0 2 1.60
L Af20/2020 L 500 2 1.74
[1/21/2020 | 49.0_ 1 159
1/22/2020 | 520 1 1.07
I 1/23/2020 | 5110 2 0.94
T 1/24/2020 || 52,0 1 0.96
i 1/25/2020 | 490 | 12 2 1.39
I 1/26/2020 | 520 1 1.66
/2772020 | 520 1 1.59
T 1/28/2020 480 | 1 1.40
1/29/2020 4 53.0 2 1.27
©1/30/2020 | 540 5 1 1.22
/3172020 | 550 8 1 1.26
Total 44 |
Ave | , | 0
= Max. ial — 7 : F_ = - — = %'—
" Min. - 0

Operator: ' Operator: - Operalov:



Horseshoe Bend jan-20
Usage and Chlorine Report

Lower Pump Station
~ Date | Gr.Stor. | cl2lbs. )| cl2Use Jicl2 Res
1112/31/2019 T 1337 | 4
1 1/1/2020 | 15.0
~1/2/2020 130 |
1/3/2020 | 150 |
1/4/2020 | 16.0
i 1/5/2020 § 14.0
'\ 1/6/2020 | 160 }
[ 17260 |80,
1 1782020 | 170
1/9/2020 § 150 if
1/10/2020 | 17.0
1/11/2020 :f 180 '}
1/12/2020 ¢ 170 i
1/13/2020°] 18.0 i
1/14/2020°| 17.0
1/15/2020 } 18.0
1/16/2020 f 16.0
1/17/2020 I 17.0
©1/18/2020 | 18.0
STETEIETE
1/20/2020 | 15.0
1/21/2020 ¢ 17.0
"1/32/3020 | 1801
1/23/2020 } 170 |
1/24/2020 | 18.0
- 1/25/2020 |
1_1/26/2020 ||

1/30/2020
T1/31/2020 | 18.0
~ Total
Ave
Max.
Min.
Operator: Operatbr: Operator:




Dawe

1/1/2020
1/2/2020
1/3/202C
1/4{202C
1/5/2020
1/6/2020
/712020
1/8/2020
1/9/2020
1/10/2029
1/41/2020
1/12/2020
1/13/2020
1/14/2020
1/15/2026
1/16/2020
14172020
1/18/2620
1/19/2020
1/20/2028
1/23/2020
1/22/2020
1/23/2020
1424/2020
1/25/2020
1/26/2026
1/27/2020
1/28/2020
1/29/2020
1/30/2020
1/31/2020
Taizi
Bysrage

N un

Upper System Well Usa

%

ge Worksheet

N w§§w & L X C Daily %
Weli#z Usage . Wwellg2 Usage Wall&s Usage Capacity
30126 X000 676 ¥1000 4365 %1000
30137 1.0 676 0.0 4355 g
35148 12.0 575 ;

30160 1ny 678
CB7E

ET

6786 _

618

676

-



Date

1/1/2020
1/2/2020
1/3/2020
1/4/2020
1/5/2020
1/6/2020
1/7/2020
1/8/2020
1/9/2020
1/10/2020
1/11/2020
1/12/2020
1/13/2020
1/14/2020
1/15/2020
1/16/2020
1/17/2620
1/18/2020
1/19/2020
1/20/2020
1/21/2020
1/22/2020
1/23/2020
172472020
1/25/2020
1/26/2020
1/27/2020
1/28/2020
1/29/2020
1/30/2020
1/31/2020
Total
Average

Maximurn

Lower System Well Usage Worksheet Jan.-20 All Wells
L @g R e, Daily Dally %
Well#tl Lsaga well#t9 Usage Well#10 Usage Total Capacity
4365 X1000 5230 X1000 19553 XiQoo 1000 _
4365 00 {5230 T 008 Tegea T 0D 00, 0.00%
w36 || 00 P7 520 00 0.0 0.0 0.00%
4365 H U 00 5243 . 130 = 2310 36.0 48.98%
4365 0.0 5254 11.0 i 19606 300 . 410 55.78%
4365 5265 1) 19535 5#.%5}&“

4365

5175

296

~ 62.59%

58.50%

126.98%

' 50.80% |

67.71%
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~ Horseshoe Bend Chiorin

e Residuals

. . Free | [
Date Location " Res. | mgft Date 1. . _location
1172030 7212 HSB Trait | 1.61 A il _ 106 Mohawk
1/2/2020 305 Lipan 160, |
' 302 Chavaz 1.92
7212 HSB Trall 1.82 .
. R
1/6/2020 0.73
11772020 0.89
1/8/2020 0.55 _
1 feopaoze | 302.Chaver 1.55 :
£ 1/10/2020 7212 58 Trail 0.90. i
'1/11/2020 305 Lipan 1.26
1/12/2020 302 Chaver

4 1/13/2020

7212 HSB Trail

f15/

ghtdebed
1/15/2020

1/21/20280 302 Chaver .

Cwgajagzg | 7212MSBTradl | 113 020.1..

1/23/2020 305 Lipan 1.40 12372000 | . 7034 River Trail
1/24/2020 ' 1/24/2020 7001 Brazos
" 1/25/2020 '“_'_ Mahawt

i /36/2020,

" 302 Chavez

i/30/7020 |

/3103020 |

'1/31/2020

-



MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

FOR OPERATING SYSTYMS THAT ARE USING GROUNDWATER SOURCES
OR ARE PURCHASING TREATED WATER FROM ANOTHER PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM

PUBLIC WATER

SYSTEM NAME Horseshoe Band PWS ID No.; 1840002
REPORT FOR

THE MONTH OF: Jan.-20 NUMBER OF ACTIVE SERVICE

CONNECTIONS THIS MONTH: 435

 |Pumpage to Distribulon Systom in Thousand Gals. £ | I
#(2) Diract from | (3) From Gnd. [(4) Purchase| (5) Total | '(s) (7) Chiorine  4(8) Taste and  |(9) Fluoride -’5
£ Wells Storage || from Others ) Pumpage |Disinfection |Used |bs. Odor Control [Residuals :
Day of Month | ! i ke ]
" 1 ; i 56 [ 56 1T 1.26 4
2 T 1.81 3
3 1.0 2 §E
4 ; 1.74 3 :
5 _ i 182 T 1 '
5 - w55 e ]
T - TEE 7 e -
8 i 0.92 3 q.
9 " 162 3
10 [ 1in 3 _
1 112 & a
12 : 158V 3 _
i 3T i, ) 154 | 3 ~
T 14 :. = i .i;;os S i ,3 = g_. .
5 § I A A
18 i i 140 © R
1w T iAr N
B "1.38 3 ]
R i GBE 3.
2w | - 130 4
21 1.01 3 -
T 22 107 | &
23 156~ [ 3 ]
24 1 144 - 3
FER [ N7 | 045 4 |
T 28 = et 0.97 2 .
2T | EE] T Li0 Z
28 S a4 113 3
; 55 s P = TG —t
||; ﬁ .................................. IR 1.I ﬂ ) ,1.'18 ='»2-':
ili 31 g - —11z2 2
Avg 100.26 i : 100.3 : 1.26 3
Max. ' 117 1], . 117.0 2.03 4
Min. 560 | 560 | 085 | 2
No. of Active Water Services (106) 435 Chemical Analysls (11)
Dates and Results of Bacterlologlcal Analyses (12) 1/20/2020 No Bacteria Found
Reservoirs or Tanks Cleaned (13) Dead Ends Flushed (14)  See Attached
General Remarks (15) Patterson Professional Services started operating 7/3/2019
Subrmitied By (16) Mark Patterson Certificate No. (17) W(G0008889

FORM NO. H-3 All reports due by the 15th of the following month. 8/83



APPENDIX G

TEMPORARY MANAGERS MONTHLY REPORT
Docket No. 2019-0923-UCR-E

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE THE TEXAS COMMISION ON
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST ENVIRONMENTALQUALITY

Castle Water, Inc,

RN101283679

The following report relating to Horseshoe Bend Water Service for the period ending Fgbritang 2¢
The temporary manager was initiated on July 3, 2019 ’ '

I Inventory ofAdl Progiorty.

II. Business Trangactions for this Period.

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending Bebsuary 29, 2020 and include
(1) Balance sheet, and (2} checlcregister. T

For this period, income from the sale of water services was received totaling $25,549.20

For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $24,780.77

c aw

Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of $16,428.80

sl

This resulted in net operating capital remaining of <:jl§ 660.31>

IV. Bank statement is attached.

L Status of.Sy sterq_%ﬁ_péount_g.

V. Stalus of SystenmEvents
A. On July 3, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver.

VI. Cugfomer Comylaint Record, In the month of February 2020, the following calls were received from
cuistomers of Fotseshoe Bend Water Service:
No.# = (Hem)
. Calls regarding low water pressure
Callg regarding no water
Calls regarding waterline leaks
Cullsregarding color of water
Calls regarding sediment in water
- Calld regaiding waterodor
- Other

" ]

o

OO SK—

If you jieed additional information relating to Horseshoe Bend Water, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (90%) 4293008,

Respectfully submitted,

Mr. Matk Patterson, Temporary Manager
Horsedhoe Bond Water

Aftachments: Financial Statements, period ending February 29, 2020



Statement of Cash Flow

Temporary Manager for Herseshoe Bend Water
‘Month Fnded Februaiy 29,2020

Beginning Cash Balance — Horseshoe Bend $8,550.72

Cash Receisits

Water Service Billings $ 2554926
Customer Deposits § Q00

Total Cash Available $ 34,099.98

Cash Disbutsements.
Service Charges — Bank $11.50
Receivership Fees % 5.988.00
Checks $
Automobile Expense $
Office Supplies $
Postage & Delivery $
Utilities — Electric $
Operation & Maintenance $
TCEQ/GCD Fees $
Software $
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Credit Card Processing Fees
Well Repair

Lab Test Fees

Property Taxes

Customer Deposit Reimb
Public Notice Posting
Customer NSF Fees

GCD Fees 4,721.23

Total Disbutsements $24,780.77
Net Receipt $9,319.21

Ending Cash Balance $10,319.21



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC

Register: PWS Horseshoe Bend Water
From 02/01/2020 through 02/29/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payce Account - Meme _;l"aym_en'l, C Deposit Balance
: e T s ————— o=
02/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste... Deposit X 146.04 8.550.72
02/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 519.61 9,070.33
02/02/2020 Horscshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 472.99 9.543.32
02/03/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 156.54 9,699.86
02/04/2020 -split- Deposit X 163.89 9,863.75
02/04/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 25.00 9,888.75
02/04/2020 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 2720 X 9,861.55
02/04/2020 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce Metchant # XXX... 662.60 X 9,198.95
02/05/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste... Deposit X 1,702.81 10,901.76
02/05/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 137.60 11,039.36
02/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 297.70 11,337.06
02/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 1,332.61 12,676.67
02/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 40.93 12,717.60
02/07/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 286.21 13,003.81
02/07/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 881.91 13,885.72
02/07/2020 1030 Mark Patterson Manager / Recciver Fees 5988.00 X 7.891.72
02/08/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 508.76 8,406.48
02/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 44.52 8.451.00
02/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 850.47 9,301.47
02/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposil X 2,240.53 11,542.00
02/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 144.51 11,686.51
02/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste... Deposit X 44.36 11,730.87
02/11/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 339.76 12,070.63
02/12/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 668.48 12,739.11
02/12/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 242.88 12,981.99
02/13/2020 Hotscshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 391.63 13,373.62
02/13/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 87.63 13,461.25
02/13/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 568.09 14,029.34
02/14/2620 ~split- Deposit X 520.80 14,550.14
02/14/2020 IHorseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 407.84 14,957.98
02/14/2020 1031 Upper Trinity GCD GCD Fees 4,721.73 X 10,236.25
02/15/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposil X 112.84 10,349.09
02/16/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 410.95 10,760.04
02/17/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 73.08 10,833.12
02/18/2020 Horseshoe Bend Systc...  Deposit X 1,725.75 12,558.87
02/18/2020 1032 Ppa Operation Expense 13,369.74 X -810.87
02/19/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 127.03 -683.84
02/19/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 63.55 -620.29
02/19/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit x 238.66 -381.63
02/19/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 108.72 -272.91
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC
Register: PWS Horseshoe Bend Water
From 02/01/2020 through 02/29/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Numbet/Ret

Date Number Payce Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
02/19/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 273.57 0.66
02/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 497.72 498.38
02/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 651.41 1,149.79
02/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 421.06 1,570.85 :
02/21/2020 Horscshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 537.61 2,108.46
02/21/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 2,5806.58 4,695.04 E
02/22/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 1,306.45 6,001.49
02/23/2020 Horseshoc Bend Syste...  Deposit - X 1,451.15 7,452.64
012/24/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 654.34 8,106.98
02/24/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 191.56 8,298.54
02/25/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 219.74 8,518.28
02/26/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 150.65 8,668.93
02/26/2029 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 273.53 8,942.46
02/27/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 183.89 9,126.35
02/27/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Depaosil X 191.74 9,318.09
02/28/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 92.61 9,410.70
02/28/2020 Bank Service Charges 92.61 X 9,318.09
02/29/2020 Bank Service Charges Service Charge 11.56 X 9,306.59

Page 2



11:08 AM PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC

08/26/21 Profit & Loss by Class
Accrual Basis o Fabruary 2020
Horssshos Bond ___ TOTAL

Ordinary Incoms/Expense
Income

Horseshoe Bend System Sales |~ <dfedor . o 25,725.29
Total Income 25,725.20
Expense

Bank Service Charges 11.50

Base Commerce £689.80

GGCD Fees 4,721.73

Manager / Raceliver Fees 5,888.00

Operation Expenss _ 13,369.74
Total Expense

24,780.77

Net Ordinary iIncome

Net Income

Page 1
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PWS I.D.#. 1840002

Water System Report Feb.-20

Prepared by:

pattersen Professional Services TCEQ Licence # WC0000111



Horseshoe Bend Feb.-20

Usage and Chiorine Repori
Upner Pump Station
_ Upperprs _Ground ... . 0%
ST wk T
1/31/2020 | e
2/1/2020

a2 .
s 1 Use 1 a2 1 BY

2/3/2020-
2/4/2020
2/5/2020
2/6/2020
2/7/2020
2/8/2020
2/9/2020
2/10/2020 |
2/11/2020- I
2/12/2020 |,
{. 2/13/2020 |
4 2/14/2020 |

N 2/282020 | _

7/25/2020 | ¢

2/26/2020 |

. 2/27/2020

12/28/2020 ‘ .

2/29/2020 | 530 | 9 '
Total L L

. 1.3R gl
; 1\56—8 -t mmg/l,..---_
090 [me/l |
Operator: Operator:

____Min, .
Operator:




Horseshoe Bend
Usage and Chlorine Report

Lower Purnp Station

Date

- Gr. Stor. {

c2 Use -

c|2 Res

C3/31/2020 1

cl2 Lbs.

it

- 2/1/2020 '

"150

2/2/2020 1

13.0

2/3/2020 |

15.0

2/4/2020

16.0

2/5/2020

14.0

2/6/2020 |

16.0

2772020

18.0

{ 2/8/2020 |

70 |

1 2/872020 |

15.0

- 2/10/2020 §:

17.0

1271172020

2/12/2020 |

L 150

271372020 [

[T
ooy
o

2/14/2020 |

o
o P
=)

2/15{2020 _,

ey SECEIN P TN BN PR N BNV s R L Rl Mol =il

| z/zaxzozu 7

| 2/29/2020

. Total

I Ave

1.26

Max.

1.86

mMin.

0.78

Operator:

Operator:

Operator:




Upper System Well Usage Worksheet Feb.-20
Daily Daily %
Date Welig2 Usass Well#3 Usage Wellg4 Usage Well#s Usage Weli#e Usage Total Capacity
30755 §  x1000 X1000 4365 HIOOE 9013 X1000 50837
2/1/2020 30766 § 110 ) T . o0g 4365 "W T en30 T 50950
2/2/2020 | 30775 Doogo 676, _ . . DO K 4385 0" _.79086 Tf 160 T 50995
2/3/2020 © 30785 T . i ' 180 51036
2/4{2020 © 30795 § 1007 i R E i i 0§ 907 150 51075
2/5/2020 30806 K 10 § e % 00 | & 409, b G083 § 140 [ - S1I0 -
2/6/2020 30816 . 10 : i ‘4368 : Coogigss b 150 _;.'__fSLif‘é-S,_’
2/7/2020 30827 § 1L ; 676 . T1e0 0 W 51184 T X
2/8/2020 ! 30?;? 12 0. ) T 9142 180 | 51218
2/9/2020 3 . 0. N 45 : 0.0 9163 | 210 . 51254
21072020 | 30863 | 100 76 0 4365 | 0.0 178 [ 150
2/11/2020 " 30872 '
2/12/2020
2/13/2020
2/14/2020
2/15/2020
2/16/2020
241712020
2/18/2020
2/15/2020
2/20{2020
2/21/2020
2/22/2020
2/23/2020 |
2/24/2020
2/25/2020
2/26/2020
2/27/2020
2/28/2G20
2/29/2020

Total

Average

Maximum




Date

2/1/2020
2/2/2020
2/3/2020
2/4/2020
2/5/2020
2/6/2020
2/7/2020
2/8/2020
2/8/2020
2/10/2020
2/11/2020
2/12/2020
2/13/2020
2/14/2020
2/15/2020
2/16/2020
2/17/2020
2/18/2020
2/19/2020
2/20/2020
2/21/2020
2/22/2020
2/23/2020
2/24/2020
2/25/2020
2/26/2020
2/27/2020
2/28/2020
2/29/2020
Total
Average

Maximum

Lower System Well Usage Worksheet Feb.-20 All Wells
Daily Daily %
Well#1 LIsage Usage Total Capacity
4365 X1000 X1000 X1000

4365 | 00 250 350 | 4T62%
Tases. |0 00 0 | 400 A, |

" R36h, 00 e ] 380 “HLT00

™ 4365 0.0 e | 370 50380

4365 | 00 25.00 37.0. 501.34% -
4365 29.0. BAA

365 250 R

A8.58%.

i BGBE% Y
B 36.78% ¢

45.34%
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Harseshoe Bend Chlorme Resmﬁuai

. 2142020 _

7212 HSB Trail

. Freg. I I P "Lfé'ﬁy
| Date {acation Res. | mgf | Qatg- o ) Locatson
Tojaeeu || JazrsRTral | 139 | mgft ] 2/1/2020 } " 106 Mohawk
2/2/2020 Sostipen | 128 | mg/t | 27202000 7034 River Trail
" 2/3f2020 302 Chavez 1.36 £ mght 2/3/2020 7001 Brazes k

2/5/2020

305 Lipan

252020

' 783020

"~ 2/9/2020 30z Chaue— 7603 Braz
| 2/10/2020 7212 HSB Teail . 106 Mohawk
S/ || aslpsn | 118 2/11/2020,_:_ 7034 River Teail
2f12/370 302 ghavez 08 | 2/i2fi0ze |
2/‘3/70'20' 7212 HSB Trail 175 | mgfi 2/13/2020 |
] ' : 2/14/2020

305 tipsa

" 302 chavez

7212 HEB Trail

2/Bi00

a2 |

2j25/2020




MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
FOR OPERATING SYSTYMS THAT ARE USING GROUNDWATER SOURCES
OR ARE PURGHASING TREATED WATER FROM ANOTHER PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM

PUBLIC WATER
SYSTEM NAME Horseshoe Bend PWS ID No.; 1840002
REPORT FOR
THE MONTH OF: Feb.-20 NUMBER OF ACTIVE SERVICE
CONNECTIONS THIS MONTH 435
Pnrmpaga _p; strlbtulon Swla: !| b ' R P
-{2) Direct from (3) From Gnd (4) Purchase| (5) Total !i (6 i‘| '('7) Chlorine : {8) Taste and |(9) Fluoride
Wells Storage /| from Others| Pumpage |IDIgInféstlon [Used Ibs. Odor Contro! |Residuals
| Day of Month ] _ 1 |
1 L 51 q T 51 : 122 4 i o
2 d 1.27 "I 4
T 55 = =pi .. I. i :,., I...: f;a—sl',:z: — T

No. of Active Watnr Services (10) 435 _ Chemical Analysis (1 4)

Dates and Results of Bacteriological Analyses (12) 2/24/2020 No Bacteria Found

Reservolrs or Tanks Cleaned (13) Dead Ends Fiushed {14} See Altached
General Remarks (15) Patterson Professtonal Ser\uces staﬁed nparatinsg 7/3[2019 )
Submitted By {16) Mark Patterson Gertificate No. (17) WG0008889

FORM NO. H-3 All reports due by the 15th of the foIIowmg month. 8/83 :



APPENDIX G

TEMPORARY MANAGERS MONTHLY REPORT
Docket No. 2019-0923-UCR-E

TN THE MATIER OF BEFORE THE TEXAS COMMISION ON
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Castle Water, Inc,

RN101283679

The following report relating 1o Horseshioe Bend Water Service for the period ending March 31, 2020.
The femporary Tanuger Was initiated on July 3, 2019

1. Inventory of All Properiy,

IL Busipess Transactions for this Period

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending Maxch 3}, 2020.and include (1)
Balanice sheet, and (2) chock regisior.

B. For this period, income from the sale of water services was received totaling $25,286.08
C. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $18.768.60
D. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of $18,332.75

E. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of §<-13.816.37>

A L ek

T Stams of Systern Accounts,

IV. Bank statement is attached.
V. Status of SysterpEvents
A. On July 3, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver.

VI Customei Corpplaint Rs ord. ¥n the month of March 2020, the following calls were received from
cusiomers -oﬁ?‘kforsaéﬁﬁuca-?ﬁeﬂtl’Waimt Service:

No.# (Ttem) )
1~ Calls regarding lowwater pressure
5. Calls rogarding bowater -
2- Calls regarding water ling Jeaks
0- Callsreparding color of water
0-  Calls regacding sedimentin water
- Calls regarding vraferodon
4- Other

1f you need addifional information relating to Horseshoe Bend Water, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (9033479-3008.

Respectfully submitted,

Mir. Mark Patterson, Temporary Manager
Horseshoe Rend Water

Aitachments:  Financial Statements, period ending March 31, 2020



Statement of Cash Flow

Temporary Manager for Horseshoe Bend Water
Month Ended March 31, 2020

Beginning Cash Balance — Horseshoe Bend $10,319.21

Cash Receijty . o
Water Service Billings $ 2528608
Customer Deposits $ 600

Total Cash Receipts $

Total Cash Available $

Cash Digbursements
Service Charges — Bank
Receivership Fees
Checks
Automobile Expense
Office Supplies
Postage & Delivery
Utilities — Electric
Operation & Maintenance
TCEQ/GCD Fees
Software
Credit Card Processing Fees
Well Repair
Lab Test Fees
Property Taxes
Customer Deposit Reimb
Public Notice Posting
Customer NSF Fees
GCD Fees

PBAPRPALPDLHOTH LR

Total Disbursements $

Net Receipt $

Ending Cash Balance $



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC s 1Y This
Register: PWS Horseshoe Bend Water
From 03/01/2020 through 03/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/01/202) Horseshoc Bend Syste...  Deposit X 46.55 9,353.14
03/01/2020 -split- Deposit X 623.57 9,976.71
03/02/2020 Horseshoe Bend Sysie...  Deposit X 687.53 10,664.24
03/02/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 210.00 10,874.24
03/02/2020 Horseshoe Bend Systc...  Deposit X 149.70 11,023.94
03/03/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 325.09 11,349.03 ?
03/03/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 169.81 11,518.84
03/03/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 96.92 11,615.76
03/03/2020 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commetce 17.76 X 11,598.00
03/03/2020 ACH Debil Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce Merchant # xxx... 513.24 X 11,084.76
03/04/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 56.88 11,141.64
03/04/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste..  Deposit X 1,312.80 12,454.44
03/04/2020 Hotgeshoc Bend Syste...  Deposit X 61.13 12,515.57
03/05/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 48.84 12,564.41
03/05/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 981,89 13,546.30
03/05/2020 1033 PPS Opertion Expense 10,000.00 X 3,546.30
03/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 328.10 3,874.40
03/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 224.09 4,098.49
03/07/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 500.47 4,598.96
03/08/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 517.45 5,116.41
03/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 2,543.68 7,660.09
03/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 382,31 8,042.40
03/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 62.00 8,104.40
03/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 44.44 8,148.84
03/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 137.97 8,286.81
03/11/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 687.15 8.973.96
03/11/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 44.40 9,018.36
03/11/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 54512 9,563.48
03/12/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 967.86 10,531.34
03/12/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 42.42 10,573.76
03/12/2020 1034 Mark Patterson Manager / Receiver Fees 2,994.00 X 7,579.76
03/12/2020 1035 Mark Patterson Manager / Receiver Fees 522810 X 2.351.60
03/13/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 496.10 2.847.76
03/13/2020 Horseshoc Bend Syste...  Deposit X 359.96 3,207.72.
03/16/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 786,99 3,994.71
03/16/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 17211 4,166.82
03/17/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposil X 256.63 4,423 45
03/17/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 85.09 4,508.54
03/17/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 172.51 4,681.05
03/18/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 418.96 5,100.01

Page |



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC
Register; PWS Horseshoe Bend Water
From 03/01/2020 through 03/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Nnmber/Ret

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/18/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 333.70 5,433.71
03/19/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 251.26 5,684.97
03/19/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste.... Deposit X 766.46 6,451.43
03/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 239.94 6,691.37
03/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 44.12 6,735.49
03/20/2020 Horseshoc Bend Syste...  Deposit X 458.31 7,193.80
03/23/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 908.07 8,101.87
03/23/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 792.53 8,894.40
03/23/2020 Cuslomer Deposits Deposit X 50.00 8,944.40
03/23/2020 Horscshoc Bend Syste...  Deposit X 31022 9,254.62
03/24/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 220.74 9,475.36
03/24/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Dieposit X 2,572.94 12,048.30
03/25/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 269.70 12,318.00
03/25/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 405.10 12,723.10
03/25/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 47.69 12,770.79
03/25/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 569.27 13,340.06
03/25/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 1,310.32 14,650.38
03/26/2020 Morseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 183.64 14,834.02
03/26/2020 Customet Deposits Deposit X 50.00 14,884.02
03/27/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 256.53 15,140.55
03/27/2020 -split- Deposit X 293.70 15,434.25
03/30/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 478.04 15,912.29
03/30/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 33573 16,248.02
03/31/2020 Horseshoc Bend Sysie...  Deposit X 394.80 16,642.82
03/31/2020 Bank Service Charges Service Charge 16.50 X 16,626.32
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC
Profit & Loss by Class

Accrual Basls March 2020

Horseshoa Bend TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
Horseshoe Bend System Sales L g&_.&ﬂ_ﬁﬁS N 2
Total Income 26,839,393 25,839.33
Expanse
Bank Service Charges 16.50 16.50
Base Commerce 531.00 531.00
Manager / Recelver Fees 8,222.10 8,22210
Operatlon Expense . 10,000.00 } 1 D__.CI_Q_D,,E) v
Total Expense 18,769.60 18,769.60
Net Ordinary Income 7,069.73 7,069.73 :
Net Income ._ 7,060.73 e TOBHTS

Page 1



Patterson Professional Services
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Patterson Professional Services
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PWS |.D.#. 1840002

Water System Report Mar.-20

Prepared by:
Patterson Professional Services TCEQ Licence # WC0000111



Horseshoe Bend

Usage and Chlorine Report
Upper Pump Station

Mar.-20

Upper Prs

Ground

cl2

cl2

Lvl.

T

49.0 -

10 7 o

mefl

510

10

~|mer

11

mg/

I 11;:: i :I

mg/l

10

mg/|

[t

. 3/8/2000

|mg/!

¥ 3/9/2020

! 10

Tmg/i

f

3/10/2020

Tmg/l

[y |

12

| . 3/12/2070

10

jme/!

3/13/2020

mg/l

3/14/2020

] mg/l

3/15/2020 |

|me/t

3/16/2020

— {men

3/17/2020

mg/|

3/18/2020

mell

3/19/2020 |

Img/I

. 3/20/2020

mg/

. 3/21/2020

mg/l

3/22/2020 .

zle|eiz| e 2| 2]

mg/l

3/23/2020 |

=

. 3/24/2020

=
-~

|men

©3/25/2020

=

{mg/|

' 3/26/2020

[ma/!

3/27/2020 |

&>

mg/|

3/28/2020 |

&

Img/l

3/29/2020

L=

~ |meht

g/

&

mg/l

ﬁNH'NHHHNHNs—-ngwm.NHHN|—-»—=|-,Ni_'N|—as-»j_a-§N=|—-s—-

o

1.49

mg/!

o

2.18

Jmg/)

o

0.81

Img/l-

Operator:

Operator:

Operator:




Horseshoe Bend  wax
Usage and Chlorine Report

Lower Pump ¢ Statlon

Date | Gr.Stor. | ~ 2 Use_ BY.
2/29/2020 | -
3/1/2020 | 150 2 “MP

~372/2030 | 130 7 L
{ 3/3/2020 | 150 1 WP
T 3a0m | 160 2 MP
3/5/2020 | 140 2 “MP
476/2020 | 16.0 1 MP
180 7 VP
38732020 o | 2 MP
|[ 3/9/2020 |- 150 1 MP
| 3/10/2020 | 170 1 MP
I 3/11/2020 | 180 2 MP
J12j2020 | 170 | 6 I 2 “MP
371372020 | 180 2 . MP
13/14/2020 | 17.0 1 P
¥73/15/1020 | 18.0 2 wP_ |
3/16/2020 | 16.0 2 MP
1 3/17/2020 |, 17.0 2 P
I 3/18/2020 | 180 1 ~MP |
+ 3/19/2020 1 T P
7 MP
2 _MP
2 MP
3/24/2020 . 2 MP
3/25/20201f 17.0 2 MP |
| ; — ol
E 1 P |
I 2 MP
i 2 MP
™16, 1 MP
"3/31/2020 .|f 17.0 1 MP

Total i 48

Ave 2 1.36 £ mg/l

Manx. 2 2.06 1 mg/l

Min. | | 1 0.69 mg/|

Operator: Operator: ‘ Operator:



Upper System Well Usage Worksheet Mar.-20

Daily Daily %
Date Well#2 Lisage Weli#3 Usage Well#4 Usage Well#5 Usage Well#6 Usage Total Capacity

30754 § xw000 i 676 X1000. 4345 X1000 9522 X1000 53053, ..
3/1/2020 30765 | 110 - 676 0.0 T 435 | 00 fr 8537 | 150
3/2/2020 30777 0 . 120 N 676 . 00 4365 | 00 | 9555 B 180 T F 53108
3/3/2026G '§07_§‘=g 1100 676 : 00 . 4365 .. 9576 " § 7 210 T 53140
3/4/2020 30796 . 80 § 676 0.0 9595 '} 19.0 53188
3/5/2020 13.0 T 676 3 001 % 9616 | 210 53223
3/6/2026 EAUE S 1 00 o .9638 | 220 | 53259
3/7/2020 12.0 676 00 . 9655 | 170 4 ° 53297
3/8/2020 00 676 0.0 970" | 150 } 5?3"3"1
3/9/2020 120 - 676 | o0 9688 18.0 53367
3/10/2020 9703 15.0 _ 53402
3/11/2020 T9720 7.0 53431
3/12/2020 9740 1 200 ) 53462
3/13/2020 9789 X 18.0 f. ..53
3/14/2020
3/15/2026
3/16/2020
3/17/2020 ]
3/18/2020
3/19/2020
3/20/2020
3/21/2020 30982
3/22/202¢ 30994
3/23/2020 31006
3/24/2020 f 31017
3/25/2020 31024
3/26/2020 21036
3/27/2020 31047
3/28/2020 31056
3/29/2020 31067
3/30/2020 31078 )
3/31/2020 £ 31089
Total
Average
maimur | 1T o 1 e J- |




Date

3/1/2020
3/2/2020
3/3/2020
3/4/2020
3/5/2020
3/6/2020
3/7/2020
3/8/2020
3/9/2020
3/10/2020
3/11/2020
3/12/2020
3/13/2020
3/14/2020
3/15/2020
3/16/2020
3/17/2020
3/18/2020
3/15/2020
3/20/2020
3/21/2020
3/22{2020
3/23/2020
3/24/2020
3/25/2020
3/26/2020
3/27/2020
3/28/2020
3/29/2020
3/30/2020
3/31/2020
Total
Average

Maximum

5991

Lower System Well Usage Worksheet Mar.-20 All Wells
Daily Daily %
Welli#l Usage Weli#g Usage Well#10 Usage Total Capacity
4365 X1000 }. 5813 X1000 21093 X1000 X1000
4365 0.0 5822 2.0 21117 200 | 330 24.00%
4365 0.0 5831 9.0 21140 23.0 32,0 43.54%
4365 0.0 5841 10.0 21162 220 320 43.54%
4365 0.0 5853 120 | 21185 230 35.0 T 47.62%
4385 ~ 00 5864 110 21208 23.0
4365 | - 5876 170 31225 | 210
4365 0.0 5887 11.0 " 21251 22.0
4365 0.0 5899 12.0 21272 210
435 | 00 5912 13.0 24.0
4365 0.0 5923 11.0 25.0
4365 5935
4365 . 5046
4365 5959
(= 2365 5967
4365 5978

52.08%

55.56%

118.19%

46,70%

61.22%
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Horseshoe Bend Chiorine Residuals mar.20
| R _ TFree | T Dally
— — T T . oL S
3/1/2020 . 7212 HSB Trail 1.68 106 Mohawk
3/2/2020 |  305tiipan__ ). 167 " 7034 River Trail
3/3/2020 302 Chavez 199 7001 Brazps
3/4/2020 | 7212HSBTrail, | 1.89 ] | 106 Mokawk

3/5/2020 305 Lipan " 7034 River Trail
13/6/2020 | 302¢Chavez |

3/7/2020 7212 HSB Trail Jafrza0 |

3/8/2020, .1 3/8/2020 .|

3/9/2020 | 302 Cha 162 | 2/9/2620 __7001Brazos
3/10/2020 |  7212HSBTrait | 0.97 | mg/l | 3/10/2020% " 106 Mohawk
3/11/2020 | 305Lipan 133 | mgn | 3/11/2020 7034 River Trail
3/12/2020 302 Chavez | 1.97 [ mg/l [ 3/12/2020 | 7001 Brazos
© 3/13/2020 7212HSBTrail | 1.34 | mg/t i 3/13/2020 | 106 Mohawk
. 3/14/2020 305 Lipan 121 | mg/l ¥ 3714/ 034 River Trail |
3/15/2020 302 Chavez 163 | mg/l 1 ]
31602020 |  Trai 141 | mg/

3/17/2020 L 155 | mg/l | 3/17/2000 | _ 7034 River Trail
"3/18/2020 |_ 302 Chaver ~ 140 | mg/l 7001 Brazos
3/19/2020 7212 HsB Trail | 0.88 | meg/l k. 3/19/2C 106 Mohawlk
3/20/2020 | . _ 30stigan | 075 | mg/l { 3/20/2020 § 7034 River Trail
3/21/2020 | 302 Chavez 0.77 | me/t | 3/21/2020 § ~  7001Brazos
3/22/2020 | 7213 HSB Trail 120 | mg/l | 3/22/2020 f 106 Mohawk
3/23/2020 | 305Lipan | 1.47 | me/l | 3/23/2020 7034 River Trail
3/24/2020 302 Chavez . 1.40 § mg/l | 3724/2020 | 7001 Brazos _
3/25/2020 |  7212HSBTrail | 1.21 | me/l | 3/25/2020 106 Mohawk
3/26/2020 | 305Lpan | 1.08 | mg/i | 3/26/2020 | 7034 River Trail

3/27/2020 302 Chavez 103 | mg/l | 3/27/2020

3/28/2020 | 7232 HSB Toail

106 Mohawk

3/29/2020 7034 River Trail
3/30/2020. _ 3/30/2020 f  7035RwverTrail |
3/31/2620 | 3/31/2020 } 7001Brazos |
= B - = i i Ma_x ..... :
) - “Min,

| R




MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

FOR OPERATING SYSTYMS THAT ARE USING GROUNDWATER SOURCES
OR ARE PURCHASING TREATED WATER FROM ANOTHER PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM

PUBLIC WATER

SYSTEM NAME Horseshoe Bend PWS ID No.; 1840002
REPORT FOR

THE MONTH OF: Mar.-20 NUMBER OF ACTIVE SERVICE

Pumpage to Distribtuion System in Thousand Gals.

CONNECTIONS THIS flONTH: 435

i ) E ' :

[(2) Direct from (3) From Gnd. |(4) Purchasej  (5) Total ;{6) {7) Chlorine  |(8) Taste and ]'(9) Fluoride
Wolls . Storage || from Others{ Pumpage “|Disinfection [Used ibs. |odor Control  |Residuals

| Day of Month : i : }

48 4 .132.
4 _ 135
: 46 179
SRR R SV P
[
0

R I P P PR X AR RRI PR ENEX SV N P

i

R S R
T
3 i
. 3.“-
92 | : 1 3
113 ; J 13 | 126 9. .
| 107 1. |__ 107 1.30 4 “ -
e 5T | 191 120 2 . -
il 93 |83 1 108 2 f
T 94 24 | 103 -3 ' =
: ' 88 | _ 38 141 q
82 i 82 122 2 =
87 i a7 1.08 3
ota . : 2557 o . 2557 e S0
Avg. . 88.17° ] | 88.2 124 3
|{Max. i ‘ 114 ' 1140 [ 199 4
AMin. " . ~ 440 440 0.53 7
No. of Active Wataer Services (10) 435 ~ Ghemical Analysis (11}
Dates and Results of Bacterlologlcal Analyses (12) 2/24/2026 No Bacteria Found
Reservairs or Tanks Cleaned (13) ) _ Dead Ends Flushed (14) See Attached
General Remarks (15) _Patterson Professlonal Services started operating 7/3/2019
Submitted By (16) Mark Patterson Certificate No. (17) wsoooaésg

FORM NO. H-3 All reports due by the 15th of the following month. 8/83



3APPENDIX G

TEMPORARY MANAGERS MONTHLY REPORT
Docket No. 2019-0923-UCR-E

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE THE TEXAS COMMISION ON
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST ENVIRONMENTALQUALITY

Castle Water, Inc,

RN101283679

The following report relating to Horseshoe Bend Water Service for the period emiing Apiil 30, 2620, The
temporary manager was initiated on July 3, 2019

L Investory.of All RPiopsity.

1. Business Transactions for this Period.

A. Tinancial Stateﬁmf_lt"s,'have beei prepared for the period ending A
Balance sheet, and:(2) checkregister. ki

. For this period, income from the sale of water services was received totaling $ 22,4%,42
. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling.$11,463.49

e LR

8.2020;4nd inctude (1)

B
C
D. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of $17,570.53
E

. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of $:6.53%.60

1. Status of System Accounts.

IV. Bank statement is attached.
A. OnJuly 3, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver.
V1. Cagtomer Complaint Re

customers of:Florseshoe Bend Water Service:

No. # {lem)
2-  Calls regarding low water pressure
4. Calla.regarding nowater.
Calls. regarding waterline leales
Clails regarding color of water
Calls regirding sedimentin water
Calls regarding waterodor
- Other '

ard. To the mongh of April 2020, the following calls were received from

[ |

LWOoOoOOTN

If you need additional information relating to Horseshoe Bend Water, please do not hesitate io contact me
at (903} 429.3008.

Respectfully submitted,

M. Mark Pattéggon, Temporary Manager
Horseshoe Bend Watet °

Attachments:  Financial Statements, period ending April 30, 2020




Statement of Cash Flow

Temporary Manager for Horseshoe Bend Water
Month Ended April 30,2020

Beginning Cash Balance — Horseshoe Bend $16,642.82
Water Service Billings § 25,286.08
Customer Deposits £ 000

‘Total Cash Receipts §

Total Cash Available $41,928.90

Cagh Disbursements-
Service Charges — Bank $16.75
Receivership Fees
Checks
Automobile Expense
Office Supplies
Postage & Delivery
Utilities — Electric
Operation & Maintenance
TCEQ/GCD Fees
Software
Credit Card Processing Fees
Well Repair
Lab Test Fees
Property Taxes
Customer Deposit Reimb
Public Notice Posting
Customer NSF Fees
GCD Fees

N
!\.)
N
[= ]

10,910.00

514.56

25 L0 B0 R TR OB B0 B0 U8 8 00 0 o B9 B8 o0 OB

Total Disbursements $11,463.49

Net Receipt $30,465.41

Ending Cash Balance $14,102.25



Page 1

PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC § o
Register: PWS Horseshoe Bend Water
From 03/31/2020 through 04/30/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Paye ~ Account Memo Payment C  Bojosit Balance
03/31/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Deposit X 394.80 16,642.82
03/31/2020 Bank Service Charges Service Charge 16.50 X 16,626.32
04/01/2020 Horseslioe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 88.02 16,714.34
04/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 97.61 16,811.95
04/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 103.48 16,915.43
04/01/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payslix Deposit X 120.26 17,035.69
04/02/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 102.00 17,137.69
04/02/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 103.58 17,241.27
04/02/2020 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 17.02 X 17,224.25
04/02/2020 ACH Debit  Base Commerce-Phio... Base Commerce Merohant #xxx... 49744 X 16,726.81
04/02/2020 1037 PPS Operation Expense ‘MARCH 10,000.00 X 6,726.81
04/03/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payelix Deposit X 2253 6,948.33
04/03/2020 Horseshoc Bond Systc...  Payelix Dégigsit X 44228 739062
04/03/2020 1039 Patterson. Water Sup...  Operation Expense 4,399,26 X 2,991.36
04/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 964.49 3,955.85
04/06/2020 ) Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 44.64 4,000.49
04/06/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 660.20 4,660.69
04/07/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 523.25 5,183.94
04/07/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 89.53 5,273.47
04/08/2020 Horseshog Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 458.60 5,732.07
04/08/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 67.71 5,799.78
04/08/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 317.11 6,116.89
04/08/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 935.03 7,051.92
04/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 983.19 8,035.11
04/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 1,364.79 9,399.90
04/09/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 283.76 9,683.66
04/09/2026 1038 Lonnie Wallis Operation Expense 190.00 X 9,493.66
04/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 86.25 9,579.91
04/10/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 331.39 9,911.30
04/10/2020 Corr Debii Bank Service Charges 4/13/2020 Dep... 3.00 X 9,908.30
04/13/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 1.968.76 11,877.06
04/13/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 544.07 12,421.13
04/14/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 108.88 12,530.01
04/14/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 289.74 12,819.75
04/14/2020 ACH Debit Deluxe Checks Check order 2228 X 12,797.47
04/15/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 108.96 12,906.43
04/15/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 564.86 13,471.29
04/15/2020 Hoiseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 275.29 13,746.58
04/15/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 645.58 14,392.16
04/15/2020 1040 PPS Operation Expense March Operati... 8,609.72 X 5,782.44




Register: PWS Horseshoe Bend Water
From 03/31/2020 through 04/30/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C ~ Deposit Balance
04/16/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 417.46 6,199.90
04/16/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 363.70 6,563.60
04/16/2020 1041 Mark Patterson Manager / Receiver Fees 2,944.00 X 3,619.60
04/17/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 33533 3,954.93
04/17/2020 Horseshee Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 634,07 4,589.00
04/17/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 104.58 4,693.58
04/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 912.91 5,606.49
04/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 678.50 6,284.99
04/20/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 42.42 6,327.41
04/20/2020 1042 Cleve Smithers Accounts Payable Inv# 859427 - .. 720.00 X 5,607.41
04/21/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 154.49. 5,761.90
04/21/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 684.17 6,446.07
04/22/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 708.52 7,154.59
04/22/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 458.43 7,613.02
04/22/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 556.76 8,169.78
04/22/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 2,730.37 10,900.15
04/22/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 46.99 10,947.14
04/22/2020 Customer Deposits Check Deposit X 50.00 10,997.14
04/23/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Fayclix Depasit X 890.39 11,887.53
04/23/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 112.19 11,999.72
04/24/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 96.80 12,096.52
04/24/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 765.87 12,862.39
04/27/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 170.64 13,033.03
04/27/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 129.82 13,162.85
04/277/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Check Deposit X 120.35 13,283.20
04/28/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 62.05 13,345.25
04/28/2020 Horscshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 229.73 13,574.98
04/28/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 134.84 13,709.82
04/29/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 119.54 13,829.36
04/30/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste...  Payclix Deposit X 148.76 13,978.12
04/30/2020 Horseshoe Bend Syste..,  Check Deposit X 137.88 14,116.00
04/30/2020 Bank Scrvice Charges Service Charge 13.75 X 14,102.25

Page 2




vt

1:44 PM PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC
Profit & Loss by Class

Accrual Basis » April 2020
Horseshoe Bend TOTAL
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Horseshoo Bend Systam Sales 22,494.42 22,494.42
i e M
Total Income 23:494.42 22,494.42
Expense -
Bank Service Charges 16.75 16,75
Base Commerce 514.46 B14:.48
Deluxe Checks 22.28 o 2zz8
Operation Expense 10,180.00 10,180:00
Property Maintenance _ 720.00 T20.00
Total Expense o 11,463.49 11,463.49
Net Ordinary Income 11,030.93 " 11,030.93
Net Income | 14,030.03 11,030.93

Page 1



Patterson Professional Services

- Temporary Mariager as of |
1 07.03.19 _ PURCHASES/ m.&w&s .
TR i =

_Apct [Emp | Amount | T | 2% ToE | hddress Bescription

T30 | %512 375 e
DY/ 260.88 85.22 5 396,10
040120 | N i -

I oaliaf0 T | 3 Bl

o Tl (DRderpaummen Zede . e :
a0 | EeLY i i _ ) er pars '
04/23/20 | e | . HorreDe;ot F‘msmeraducmgéaiuepam T =
0420125 24050 ¥ ; _ Metal Seles - PRViparts _

T A — :

04123720 T T _ ]

_ 430 | ) N T
i T i — ——

1 |
oA § 1 “mm| & | »

Oasf0 | 1| 46001 © 85 @ Wmmees .

" D3126/20 i 4500 8 _ ) _ F
ey | gsoo| 1 1 : - L
0Ty § 1 Wy 45 . ]

. oafsoms. |t 508 5 L -
oot | 7 | 0| A ; _
waa.aa 4] 45,00 Rl il

Co sl 5 |
M T IR T b NP oot =
04420 | 2 | gego! 25 o _
THERD | 2 | 4500 5 ; o
oéiE0 | 2 | 45000 &A% I, 1B- drange velve, viork orders ]

Toaeid L1 £5.00 3_ DG Gafives chiaring bofie - ‘
odnee |t g500] 6 ’
I 500 6 Aerpows. =
042120 | 2 s B - e P- char'gevaive ] T
I 45000 425 1 T TR, WP - work orders ]




Patterson Professional Services

e = R T—;JjP.--..h!?—?é"afﬁ”meters; .
54122120 2 85.00 z 4P, NP - gad métess
Q42620 | 2 Lwl IPCNP - Fead mewrs —
Denison Lab Fées S e o Yo U S
e T

45.007
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PWS 1.D.#. 1840002

Water System Report Apr.-20

Prepared by:
Patterson Professionai Services TCEQ Licence # WC0000111



Horseshoe Bend Apr.-20
Usage and Chlorine Report

V Uppber Pump Station
Upper Prs  Ground cl2 cl2

“Date . . Ll w I Tbs Use [

pasero

ft
. 4/5/2020 _ i ft
Asfo20 | 480 | 10 ft
C4/7/2020 |, 450 ] 9 i fi
4/8/2020 |  44.0 9 | f
4/9/2020 | 480 | 10 ft
4/10/2020 [ 470 | 9 fit
C4/11/2020 | 490 | 12 ft
4/12/2020 |: 480 | 10 ft
4/13/2020 | 470 | 10 ft
4/14/2020 45.0 ft
4152020 | 480 | o |
b ai16/2020 '] 450 10§ fu
| 4/17/2020 | a0 § 11 ft. a5 i
= -
ft
ft
ft
fi
ft
ft
ft
ft
I
ft
ft
fi.

WV afig/2020 | 480 | 12 | f i 43

W
Ly
] F'X) FNT ENE FNT S XY S U YN N SRR NS 0 SO0 RS N s Wt

w
~
g | o] =]

C 4j23/2020
 4/22/2020 | 520 9
4/23/2020 | 47.0

)

4/29/2020 | 530 9
43072020 | 540 % 10

Max. - T S o ; ¥ 0 | 187 [mg/l |
Min. ) ' 0 [ 105 [Jmg/l
‘Operatar; © 7 T Operator: - Operator:




Horseshoe Bend — wx
Usage and Chlorine Report

Lower Pump. Station
Date Gr.Stor. | ¢i2lbs. | cl2Use fecl2 Res)| -~ BY
3/31/2020 o35 : 1 mef
441/2020 15.0 33 . B 120 §F mgfl
47272020 | 170 | 32 || 144 { mgh
4/3/2020 | 180 4 31 119 |
a/4j2020 | 170 | 29 | 152 || ma/i
41572020 I 180 f 27 117 ) mg/fl
41672020 1 17 123 F g/l TR
—4)7/2020 134§ mg/l |
482020 . 175 § mghA § M
20 093 | mg/l |
T 103 § mg/l
114 &

N
w

[ )
oy
1 Y FYT] FNS Y Y NS NY ST Y S S

s 47202
4/15/2020 ]

1. 4/15/2020) 171
1 4/30/2020 | 15,
3721/2020 |
4/22/2000°| 18
4232020 1 17
{ 4/24/2020
- 472572020 | 17
1/26/2020. .
i 4/27/2020
- 0/28/2020
P 4/29/2020
i1~ 4/30/2020

i Total g‘ 48 f_

W Ave — 2 t* 131 | mg/
~ Max. 2 . 1.75 g/l

© Min. i 1 093 | e/l
Operator: Operator:. ' Operator:




Date

&/1/2020
4/2/2020
£/3/2020
/42020
4/5/2020
af6f2020
a/7/2020
4/8/2020
44542020
4/10/2020
4{11/2020
4/12/202¢
4/13/2020
4/14/2020
4/15/2020
4{16/2020
4/27/2020
4718/202C
4/19/2020
4/20/2020
4/21/2020
4/22/2026
4/23/2020
4/24/2020
4/25/2020
4/26/2020
242742020
4/28/2020
4/29/2020
4/30/2030

Total
Average

Maximum

Upper System Well Usage Worksheet

Welig2
31088

Usaga

X1000

Well#3
676

Usage
X100

Well#4
4365

Usage

Wellgs
101060

Usage
Xio0o

Apr.-20
Daily Daily %
Well#e Usage Total Capacity
54136 X1006

31098

9.0

676 _

0.0

4365

‘10115

154

54157

210

12.0

00

4365

=0

sXi)

© 54192°
——

' 35.0

10,0

00 .

0.0

54232.

. 410

101315

54272

39.0

0.0

10115




Date

4/1/2020

4/2/2020

4/3/2020

4/4/2020

4572020

4/6/2020

4/7/2020

4/8/2020

4/9/2020

4/10/2020
4/11/2020
4/12/2020
4/13/2020
4/14/2020
4/15/2020
4/16/2020
4/17/2020
4/18/2020
4/19/2020
4/20/2020
4/21/2020
4/22£2020
4/23/2020
4/24/2020
4/25/2020
4/26/2020
4/27/2020
4/28/2020
4/29/2020
4/30/2020

Total
Average

Maximum

Lower System Well Usage Worksheet Apr.-20 All Wells
Daily Daily %
Well#l Usage Well#9 Usage Well%10 Usage Total Capacity
4365 X1000 6123 _ X1000 21811 X1000 X1000
365 00 5182 "1 90 | 21635 240 BT
4365 614l § 90§ 21858 23, 350
365 B15.§ 40D 1 21880
A365 6163 ' 21903
4365 8179
wnmml?ﬁ!%a T
4365 6197,

0.0

61.22%




Horseshoe Bend PercenyCapacity All

Wells




H_orseghéejéng Chiorine Residuals

e e .. - Free i Free
Date Location . A ~ ipeation . Res. -
4/1/2020 | 7212 HSB Trail 1 a/1/2020 106 Mohawi 129
4/2£2020 305 Lipan 7034 RiverTrail | 104
4/3/2020 302 Chavez 7001 Brazos 1.37

47442020 . 106Mohawk | 102 %
4/5/2020 7034 River Tra 3

. 4/6/2020 | 7001 Brazos

4772020 |  Mohawk

034 Rives i
L 7001 Brazos

4/10/2020 7212 HSB Trait 1 471872090 '~ 106 Mohawk
4/11/2020 | 305 Lipan | | a13/2020 § 7034 River Trail |

4/12/2020 |~ 302 Chaver
. 4/13/2020 7212 HSB Trail
_4/14/2020 |~ 305iipan

4/15/2020° 302 Chavez
4/18/2020; i
' 4/18/2020 JE061 Brazos,
9/202 __ 106 Makawk,
4/20/2020 1 Fo34 River Trait
_ '4/21/2020 | '
“TrnssTal (T

305 Lipan

7034 River Trail
~ 7001Brezos |
106 Mofiawk

River Trail

_4/35/3070 1
| 4/3072020 |




MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

FOR OPERATING SYSTY#S THAT ARE USING GROUNDWATER SOURCES
OR ARE PURCHASING TREATED WATER FROM ANOTHER PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM

PUBLIC WATER

SYSTEM NAME Horseshoe Bend PWS ID No.; 1840002
REPORT FOR

THE MONTH OF: Apr.-20 NUMBER OF ACTIVE SERVICE

Pumpage to Distribiuion Systen in Thousand Gals. _ _

é:(2) Direct fram | (3) From Gnd. -|(4) Purchase (5) Total v (8) 1(7) Chiorine (B) Taste and {9} Fluoride :
Wells Storage  '{from Othersi Pumpage - Used Ibs. Odor Control [Residuals ;
Day of Month }: : . i ; .

ra] cod B el N N

M mof wof axd ] s

S | A E B S I N L

iﬁax_:_ ~ b s g4 gy 10 3

| [V IR AE. 55 . Va5 T - y
No. of Active Water Services (10) 435 Chemical Analysls (11) o

Dates and Results of Bacteriological Analyses (12) 4/8/2020 '.No Bacteria Found

Reservoirs or Tanks Cleaned {13) Dead Ends Flushed (14} ~ See Attached

General Remarks (15) Patterson Prz»?e;},B;aI_Semces started operating 7/3/2015

Submitted By (18) Mark Patterson Certificate No. (17) WG0008889

FORM NO. H-3 All reports due by the 15th of the following month. 2/83



3APPENDIX G

TEMPORARY MANAGERS MONTHLY REPORT
Docket No. 2019-0923-UCR-E

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE THE TEXAS COMMISION ON
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Castle Water, Inc,

RN101283679

The following report relating to Horseshoe Bend Water Service for the period ending May 31,:2020. The
temporary manager was initiated on July 3, 2019

I. Iuventoiv.of All Property:

1. Business Transactions for this Perjod.

A. Tiriancial Stateinents have béen jirepared for the period ending May.31, 2020 and include (1)
Balanve sheet, and (2) check register.

B
C. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $3 5,358.58
D. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of $17,233.64

E

. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of $:27,992.19-

11 Statms of SystemAccounts.

IV. Bank statement is attached.
V. Stamgof SystemPyents
A. OnJuly 3, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver.

VI Cuglomes G{’J]fglﬂailﬁf&mﬂ&, In tlie month 6f May 2020, the following calls were received from
customers ol Horseshoé Bend Water Serviee:
No. # (Item)
1~ Calls segarding low'water pressute
- Calls regardjng nowater
|« Calls regarding waterline leaks
(-  Calls regarding colorof water
